
Weekly Bulletin

WHOLE SCHOOL: 96.4%

Class 1 96.36%
Class 2 98.26%
Class 3 97.33%
Class 4 98.13%
Class 5 98.71%
Class 6 95.17%
Class 7 98.15%
Class 8 95.93%
Class 9 92.96%
Class 10 96.67%

Class 11 89.67%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

Polite Notice
Attendance

Please can all Parent / Carers
make themselves familiar with

the Attendance and Punctuality
Policy and our Mapplewell

approach to Attendance - this
can be found on our School

Website. 
Thank you 

Our final total raised
for the Santa Saunter

is £2560.50!!!!

Autumn 2023/2024W/E 15/12/23



Kind
Resilient
Independent
Respectful
Honest
Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates

Whole School -
@MapplewellSch

Nursery - @MPS_Nursery
Reception Class 1 & 2 -

@MapplewellPSRec
Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11

Thank you for coming and
supporting us at our
Nativities this week. 

The children were
amazing!



EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS
WE WILL OFFER NEXT TERM:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

Football Boys Team -
UKS2

 
Art - KS2

Cooking - LKS2

Keyboard Club  (Lunch)
KS2

Choir / Young Voices
(Lunch)- KS2 

Micro:Bit - KS2

Board Games - All Years

Keyboard Club (Lunch) - KS2

Choir - KS1

Band - Lunch - KS2

These will be available to book
over the Christmas holidays 



INSET DAYS

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

The Christmas Tree Festival was well
attended and well received.

Congratulations to all of the children in
Choir and Band that took part and well

done for all of the hard work practicing. 



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES

Monday 18th December 
Class 6, 7 and 8 Christmas

parties

Monday 18th December
Nursery Christmas Sing-a-

long

Tuesday 19th December
Nursery, class 1 and class 2

Christmas parties

Tuesday 19th December 
Class 9, 10 and 11 Christmas

parties

Wednesday 20th December 
Class 3, 4 and 5 Christmas

parties

JanuaryDecember
Thursday 11th January 

Class 4 Trip to Cannon Hall

Wednesday 17th January 
Coal Mining Museum Trip

Class 6, 7 and 8

Thursday 18th January 
Coal Mining Museum Trip

Class 6, 7 and 8 

Friday 19th January
Class 3 Trip to Cannon Hall 


